
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

MEET ING  MINUTES  
 
BRW PROJECT NO: 223118.00 UTA UNIVERSITY CENTER STUDY 

RE: STUDENT ENGAGEMENT WORKSHOP 5 (6:00 PM) 

DATE: NOVEMBER 2, 2023  

LOCATION: BLUEBONNET SOUTH 

 

PARTICIPANTS: REPRESENTING: EMAIL: 

David Albart (DA) UTA dalbart@uta.edu 
David Pinto (DAV) UTA David.pinto@uta.edu 
Seth Ressl (SR) UTA seth@uta.edu 
Miranda Diaz (MD) UTA mxd7375@mavs.uta.edu 
Maharsh Patel (MP) UTA mxp9501@mavs.uta.edu 
Hannah Thornton (HT) UTA hjt0853@mavs.uta.edu 
Vaishnavi Guttikonda (VG) UTA vxg9413@mavs.uta.edu 
Craig Reynolds (CR) BRW creynolds@brwarch.com 
Chris Sano (CS) BRW csano@brwarch.com 
Aaron Fisher (AF) BRW afisher@brwarch.com 
Sloan Walters (SW) BRW pwalters@brwarch.com 
Susan Wright  BRW swright@brwarch.com 
 
DISCUSSION: 

 

Student Meeting (6:00 PM) 

1. BRW present Bubble Diagrams to illustration the following:  

o Primary circulation axis 

o Visibility throughout 

o Connection to Brazo Park 

o Opening for daylight and connection 

o Building addition & exterior improvements 

o Plan level and addition improvements 

2. Student feedback: 

o Likes Commons and Dining space near glass. 

o Lower Level:  

 “Fuzzy’s” type space would be cool or coffee or dining 

 Study area downstairs 

 Market area like the one in the library 

 Would be nice to have Commons space seen from above and could be a 

music venue 

 Sports arena in the basement 
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o Second Level – Addition with balcony would be awesome with bigger terrace 

 Ability to look at Brazos Park and mall 

 Starbucks would be a draw to bring students up to see new student 

organizations. Also dispersing food throughout UC in a good way.  

 Mini market on second floor to get snacks like what they have in the 

library  

 More chill space to relax 

o Other thoughts – 

 Outdoor learning stair for dining and chilling would be cool 

 Commons to include gaming, study, lounge, billiards 

 Palo Dura flanked by dining would be good.  

 Visitor / Future students seeing Student Organizations on the first level 

will help get students excited about joining. 

 Student organization next to Bluebonnet would be nice.  

 Like idea of more variety in dining spaces 

 Make it look different  

 
The previous minutes are our recollection of the project discussion. Should there be any discrepancies, 
please notify our office within seven days of receiving this report. 
 
 
SUSAN WRIGHT, AIA 
PROJECT MANAGER 
 
CC: Executive Meeting Attendees 




